Notebook/Tablet $ 123,485 20 % $ 107,051 19 % 15 %
Software 113,129 18 100,543 17 13 %
Desktop/Server 91,815 14 90,551 16 1 %
Net/Com Product 66,571 10 56,034 10 19 %
Video, Imaging & Sound 54,539 9 51,582 9 6 %
Storage 42,850 7 38,730 7 11 %
Printer & Printer Supplies 35,344 6 35,339 6 -
Memory & System Enhancement 19,240 3 20,613 3 (7 %)
Accessory/Services/Other   83,792   13   78,129   13   7 %

Total Net Sales $ 630,765   100 % $ 578,572   100 % 9 %

Stock Performance Indicators:
Actual shares outstanding 26,343 26,200
Total book value per share $ 13.44 $ 12.21
Tangible book value per share $ 11.42 $ 10.14
Closing price $ 24.55 $ 24.85
Market capitalization $ 646,721 $ 651,070
Trailing price/earnings ratio 15.3 18.4

LTM Adjusted EBITDA (2) $ 80,475 $ 67,443

Adjusted market capitalization/LTM Adjusted EBITDA (3) 7.3 9.0

(1) Based on last twelve months' net income.
(2) Adjusted EBITDA is defined as EBITDA (earnings before
interest, taxes, depreciation and amortization) adjusted for
stock-based compensation.
(3) Adjusted market capitalization is defined as gross market
capitalization less cash balance.

REVENUE AND MARGIN INFORMATION
For the Three Months Ended December 31,   2014 2013

Net Gross Net Gross
(amounts in thousands) Sales   Margin Sales   Margin

SMB $ 261,661 15.2 % $ 239,628 15.3 %
Large Account 225,609 11.6 218,015 11.4
Public Sector   143,495   11.9   120,929   11.7

Total $ 630,765   13.2 % $ 578,572   13.1 %

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
Three Months Ended December 31,   2014   2013
(amounts in thousands, except per share data)   Amount   % of Net

Sales   Amount   % of Net
Sales

Net sales $ 630,765 100.0 % $ 578,572 100.0 %
Cost of sales   547,641   86.8   502,879   86.9

Gross profit 83,124 13.2 75,693 13.1

Selling, general and administrative expenses   63,035   10.0   59,315   10.3
Income from operations 20,089 3.2 16,378 2.8

Interest/other expense, net (14 ) - (14 ) -
Income tax provision   (8,131 ) (1.3 )   (6,523 ) (1.1 )

Net income $ 11,944   1.9 % $ 9,841   1.7 %

Earnings per common share:

Basic $ 0.45   $ 0.38

Diluted $ 0.45   $ 0.37

Shares used in the computation of earnings per common
share:

Basic   26,311   26,181

Diluted   26,554   26,453

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
Years Ended December 31,   2014   2013
(amounts in thousands, except per share data) Amount % of Net

Sales   Amount % of Net
Sales

Net sales $ 2,463,339 100.0 % $ 2,221,638 100.0 %
Cost of sales   2,139,950   86.9   1,928,638   86.8

Gross profit 323,389 13.1 293,000 13.2

Selling, general and administrative expenses   251,935   10.2   233,604   10.5
Income from operations 71,454 2.9 59,396 2.7

Interest/other expense, net (86 ) - (149 ) -
Income tax provision   (28,687 ) (1.2 )   (23,565 ) (1.1 )

Net income $ 42,681   1.7 % $ 35,682   1.6 %

Earnings per common share:

Basic $ 1.63   $ 1.37

Diluted $ 1.61   $ 1.35

Shares used in the computation of earnings per common
share:

Basic   26,246   26,120

Diluted   26,512   26,387

EBITDA AND ADJUSTED EBITDA

A reconciliation of EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA is detailed below. Adjusted EBITDA is defined as EBITDA (earnings before
interest, taxes, depreciation and amortization) adjusted for stock-based compensation. Both EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA are
considered non-GAAP financial measures. Generally, a non-GAAP financial measure is a numerical measure of a company's
performance, financial position, or cash flows that either includes or excludes amounts that are not normally included or
excluded in the most directly comparable measure calculated and presented in accordance with GAAP. We believe that